		<u> </u>	მ-2002	<del></del>		
		RE'		Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office <b>TENT</b>	
	The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trauc 1021	2994 Conveyance	original document	(s) or copy(ies).	
Sul	omission Type 8-12-02	OIPA	Conveyance . , ,			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	/ ΄. Λ	■ Assignment □ License □ Merger □ Security Agreem □ Change of Name			
<u></u>	Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)					
1.	La Corporation de l'École Polyte	chnique de Montréal	6 August 2002			
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached						
Receiving Party Name POLYVALOR, societe en commandite Address 3744 rue Jean-Brillant, bureau 6332, Montréal, Québec, H3T 1P1, Canada						
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached						
Correspondent Name and Address						
(202) 419-7000  Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201			Telephone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Attorney Docket No. 7374/71907			
Paç	es Enter the total number of	pages of the attached	d conveyance docum	ent including any a	ttachments: 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
	Enter either the Patent Application Number				erty).	
000	Patent Application Nu	nbers		Patent Numbers		
09/	785,555					
		<del> </del>				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
	ent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	a II O Amuliantiam	DOT	DOT	DOT	
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT	
INUI	The has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
			'			
Nur	mber of Properties		Enter the total	number of properti	es involved:	
Fee Amount						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 the amount of \$40.00 under Order No. 7374/71907  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1135:						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kendrew H. Colton				August 12, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signs		ature	Date			
8/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000044 061135 09785555						
1 FC	1201 / 14144 2	/				
	\					

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

Please return signed/recorded to: For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Atty. Dkt. \_\_ 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L USA Patent Appln. Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Sole or Joint Nunc Pro Tunc ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: INSERT La Corporation de l'École Polytechnîque de Montréal the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT NAME(S) OF POLYVALOR, societe en commandite, 3744 rue Jean-Brillant, bureau 6332, Montréal. ASSIGNEE(S) Québec, H3T 1P1, Canada & ADDRESS(ES) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS FOR HARD TISSUES INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America; NOTE→→ (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on (C) X in U.S. Appln. No. 09/785,555 filed February 20, 2001 line A, B and/or C) AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE: The undergigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTÓRS DATE SIGNED 1) Corporation de l'École Polytechnique de Mon By: Augustin Brais name of person signing.

> PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0461